
- ^tws (Rev. 5-22-54)

FBI I
. ‘ ' Date: , [

Transmit the following in - I
(Type in, plaintext ar code)' I

Via :__________________ ' !
(Priority} ■ j

PAGE TWO.

VIOLATOR, MAY TWENTYEIGET, NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE. DISCHARGED UPON

< EXPIRATION OF SENTENCE, DECEMBER TWENTY, NINETEEN SIXTYSIX. UPON

DISCHARGE, EXPRESSED INTENTION OF GOING TO SISTER-S RESIDENCE, 

^ MRS. YALANDA DI CASOLA AND HUSBAND, VINCENT, THREE SEVEN FIVE

FIVE FIVE GLENMORE DRIVE, FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA. OTHER FRIENDS

AND RELATIVES CONTAINED IN PRISON RECORDS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

BROTHER, ANTHONY DE CORE, SEVEN ONE THREE SOUTH CLAREMONT, 

^ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, OR ONE NINE THREE EIGHT NORTH SEVENTEENTH, 

MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS.

SISTER, MRS. MARTHA BUTTITTO, HUSBAND BENNIE, NINE TWO 
L^ FOUR ONE NORTH MAPLE COURT, MORTON GROVE, ILLINOIS.

” ’ SISTER, NANCY COSENTINO, FIVE ZERO TWO EAST MEMORIAL,

^Q BENSONVILLE, ILLINOIS. . ’ ' .

NIECE,.MRS. GEORGE ROGERS, TWO ZERO TWO ZERO NORTH LE CLARE, 

^^ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

COUSIN, PAT COLLESE, ONE SIX FOUR ONE NORTH LATROBE, .

• /^ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

FIANCE, MISS HELEN HARE, THREE ZERO TWO ZERO WEST MADISON, 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

BROTHERS, HARRY DE CORE AND NICK DE CORE, ADDRESSES UNKNOWN,

Approved: ------------------ -- ----------------------- Sent________________ ' Per______________ _
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Jl^u (R?v. $-22-60

Transmit the following in---

Via -------- - ---

FBI ‘

' Date: ■ ।

(Type in plaintext or code) I

(Priority) . ।

PAGE THREE. 

FRIEND, MISS MARY SAWYER, CITY HOSPITAL NUMBER ONE, 

^U ONE FIVE ONE FIVE LAFAYETTE STREET, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI.

SAN FRANCISCO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE DE CORE THROUGH SISTER 

AT FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA, AND INTERVIEW RE ASSOCIATION WITH RAY.

CHICAGO, ST. LOUIS, AND SPRINGFIELD CONDUCT SAME 

INVESTIGATION RE INDIVIDUALS RESIDING IN THEIR DIVISIONS.

COPY MAILED MEMPHIS.' P.

Approved:----- - --------------- Sent M Per-- -----------
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



^*’045 (Rev. 1.22-54)

F B !

Date: 5/17/68

Transmit the following in _ . P^^ TEXT I
(Type in plaintext or code) I

TELETYPE URGENT . ।
(Priority) ।

TO: DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND SACS, ST. LOUIS, CHICAGO, AND
SAN FRANCISCO

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ( ^ PP) ' 1

■ MURKIN. _

RE ST. LOUIS TELETYPE MAY SIXTEEN LAST AND CHICAGO TELETYPE

MAY SEVENTEEN INSTANT.

FOR INFO SAN FRANCISCO, BLACKIE DE CORE .ALLEGEDLY ASSOCIATE

OF RAY. DE CORE SERVED TIME MENARD PRISON, CHESTER, ILLINOIS.
P— _ <//7 ----

I MENARD PRISON RECORDS REFLECT ANDREW WILSON DE CORE, AKA

/ DE CORA AND BLACKIE DE CORE, MENARD NUMBER WO THREE FOUR ONE 

FIVE, RECEIVED MENARD PRISON JUNE FIFTEEN, NINETEEN TIFTYTHREE, 

ON TRANSFER FROM JOLIET, ILLINOIS, PRISON TO SERVE SENTENCE OF 

ONE TO TWENTY YEARS FOR ROBBERY. DE CORE PAROLED JUNE FIFTEEN, 
^^ NINETEEN FIFTYNINE, TO REV. JAMES WINENEGAR, ST. LOUIS RESCUE

MISSION, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI. RETURNED AS PAROLE VIOLATOR TO

MENARD, JULY NINETEEN, NINETEEN SIXTY. PAROLED JANUARY FIFTEEN,

NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE, TO BAPTIST RESCUE MISSION, COLLINSVILLE

AVENUE, EAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOIS. RETURNED TOMENARD AS PAROLE 
' SEARCHED'•l*^lHlWrt^W<**^W•w*,*•"*

J/- Springfield 
1 - Bureau (AM) 
1 - Memphis (AM) 
WEL:css 
(3)

SERIALIZED.__
ONE XEROX ,^^INDEXED„..-.^.j)«>y«r*w—

Approved: ___________p.____________ i
Special Agent in Charge

Sent M Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F B I

Date:

(Type in plaintext ar code)'

(Priority^

<FP$t (Rev. 54MO ’

Transmit the following in

Via ___

PAGE TWO.

VIOLATOR, MAY TWENTYEIGHT, NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE. DISCHARGED UPON 

EXPIRATION OF SENTENCE, DECEMBER TWENTY, NINETEEN SIXTYSIX. UPON 

DISCHARGE, EXPRESSED INTENTION OF GOING TO SISTER-S RESIDENCE, 

MRS. YALANDA DI CASOLA AND HUSBAND, VINCENT, THREE SEVEN FIVE 

FIVE FIVE GLENMORE DRIVE, FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA. OTHER FRIENDS 

AND RELATIVES CONTAINED IN PRISON RECORDS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

BROTHER, ANTHONY DE CORE, SEVEN ONE THREE SOUTH CLAREMONT, 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, OR ONE NINE THREE EIGHT NORTH SEVENTEENTH, 

MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS.

SISTER, MRS. MARTHA BUTTITTO, HUSBAND BENNIE, NINE TWO 

FOUR ONE NORTH MAPLE COURT, MORTON GROVE, ILLINOIS.

SISTER, NANCY COSENTINO, FIVE ZERO TWO EAST MEMORIAL, 

^ BENSONVILLE, ILLINOIS. , 

NIECE, MRS. GEORGE ROGERS, TWO ZERO TWO ZERO NORTH LE CLARE, 

^^ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. -

COUSIN, PAT COLLESE, ONE SIX FOUR ONE NORTH LATROBE, 
^^ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. ■

FIANCE, MISS HELEN HARE, THREE ZERO TWO ZERO WEST MADISON, 
£^ CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

BROTHERS, HARRY DE CORE AND NICK DE CORE, ADDRESSES UNKNOWN,

Approved:------------------ ------------------------- Sent_______________ M per______________ ___
Special Agent in Charge >

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. ' Date: I

Transmit the following in —————__________ __------------- - — ----------------------------
(Type in plaintext ar cade) ’

ViaJ-J 
(Priority)-------------------------------------- . ।

aw w wwaaa wa'aw wa aa.wawa.n aaa'wa,« wa:aaa aaa-'wa . W-r >Ma-awa wa'aaaaa -aw MM^aa awH-«abM>'aaa aaaaraaaa ■a'wa.lajwa^aw ww waa an

PAGE THREE.

FRIEND, MISS MARY SAWYER, CITY HOSPITAL NUMBER ONE,

^L'. ONE FIVE ONE FIVE LAFAYETTE STREET, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI. .

SAN FRANCISCO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE DE CORE THROUGH SISTER

AT FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA, AND INTERVIEW RE ASSOCIATION WITH RAY.

CHICAGO, ST. LOUIS, AND SPRINGFIELD CONDUCT SAME

INVESTIGATION RE INDIVIDUALS RESIDING IN THEIR DIVISIONS.

COPY MAILED MEMPHIS.’ P.

Approved:-____________________________ Sent M Per--------------------- =-----
Special Agent in Charge ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI ST LOWS

FBI SPRNGFLD

758 PM 5/17/68 URGENT CEK , '

TO DIRECTOR (MAIL) ST. LOUIS, CHICAGO, AND SAN FRANCISCO.

FROM SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 3PP

MURKIN, CR.

RE ST. LOUIS TELETYPE mAy■SIXTEEN LAST AND CHICAGO TELETYPE 

MAY SEVENTEEN INSTANT.,

FOR INFO SAN FRANCISCO, BLACKIE DE CORE ALLEGEDLY ASSOCIATE 

OF RAY. DE CORE SERVED TIME MENARD PRISON, CHESTER, ILLINOIS.

'MENARD PRISON RECORDS REFLECT ANDREW WILSON DE CORE, AKA 

DE CORA AND BLACKIE DE CORE, MENARD NUMBER TWO THREE FOUR ONE 

FIVE, RECEIVED MENARD PRISON JUNE FIFTEEN, NINETEEN. FIFTYTHREE, 

ON TRANSFER FROM JOLIET, ILLINOIS, PRISON TO SERVE SENTENCE OF 

ONE TO TWENTY YEARS FOR ROBBERY. DE CORE PAROLED JUNE FIFTEEN, 

NINETEEN FIFTYNINE, TO REV. JAMES WINENEGAR, ST. LOUIS RESCUE 

MISSION, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI. RETURNED AS PAROLE VIOLATOR TO 

MENARD, JULY NINETEEN, NINETEEN SIXTY. PAROLED JANUARY FIFTEEN, 

NINETEEN SIXTYFlVE, TO BAPTIST RESCUE MISSION, COLLINSVILLE 

AVENUE, EAST ST. LOUIS, ILLINOIS. RETURNED TO MENARD AS PAROLE 

END PAGE ONE

SEARCHED.—_________-
SERIALIZED..^e^—

’ " INDEXED.-------------------—
FILED—__ -------------------

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO

VIOLATOR, MAY TWENTYEIGHT, NINETEEN SIXTYFIVE. DISCHARGED UPON 

EXPIRATION,OF SENTENCE, DECEMBER TWENTY, NINETEEN SIXTYSIX* UPON 

DISCHARGE, EXPRESSED INTENTION OF GOING TO SISTER-S RESIDENCE, 

MRS. YALANDA DI CASOLA AND HUSBAND, VINCENT, THREE SEVEN FIVE 

FIVE GLENMORE DRIVE, FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA. OTHER FRIENDS 

AND RELATIVES CONTAINED IN PRISON,RECORDS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

BROTHER, ANTHONY DE CORE, SEVEN ONE THREE SOUTH CLAREMONT, 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS OR ONE NINE THREE EIGHT NORTH SEVENTEENTH, • ’ 

MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS. .

SISTER, MRS. MARTHA BUTTITTO, HUSBAND BENNIE, NINE TWO

FOUR ONE NORTH MAPLE COURT, MORTON GROVE, ILLINOIS.1

SISTER, NANCY COSENTINO, FIVE ZERO TWO EAST MEMORIAL, 

BENSONVILLE, ILLINOIS.

NIECE, MRS. GEORGE ROGERS, TWO ZERQ TWO ZERO NORTH LE CLARE, 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.' . .

COUSIN, PAT COLLESE, ONE SIX FOUR ONE NORTH LATROBE, 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

FIANCE, MISS HELEN HARE, THREE ZERO TWO ZERO WEST MADISON, 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS.

BROTHERS, HARRY DE CORE AND NICK DE CORE, ADDRESSES UNKNOWN. 

END PAGE TWO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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V" > 4 2 «f4

’'W^EE'/' .

’ FRIEND, MISS MARY SAWYER, CITY HOSPITAL NUMBER ONE, -

£ /. ^^‘.’ .ONE FIVE ONE FIVE LAFAYETTE STREET, ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

'i AT

SAN FRANCISCO ATTEMPT TO LOCATE DE CORE THROUGH SISTER'

FREEMONT, CALIFORNIA, AND INTERVIEW RE ASSOCIATION WITH RAY

CHICAGO, ST. LOUIS, AND SPRINGFIELD CONDUCT SAME

1. INVESTIGATION RE INDIVIDUALS RESIDING IN TH1ER DIVISIONS

COPY MAILED MEMPHIS. P.’ y,s

END

JLS

FBI ST LOUIS
i

■ END

GGE

FBI CHICAGO

END

KOK

,FBI SAN FRAN

V ’
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3/16/68

Aktel

To:

From:

SACs, Chicago - E
Detroit |
Indianapolis t
Jackson [
Kansas City s j
Knoxville I
Kegphis ।
Milwaukee |
Minneapolis »
K@w Orleans S
Omaha- ' «
Little Rock |
Sfc a T.AI11 %_  g

(^pHagfleW) |

Director, FBI . (44-38861) |

John Eugene Gawon v®s interviewed by St. Louis |-
and advised-he taught Bay to be a burglar. He |
that on or about 6/23-24/67.- he reed in the Chicago ’

Office 
stated 
"Tribune”.of a $50,000 bank burglary in a southern state |
and recalled that he and Spy cased the ease basis in 1958 f
or 1959, hut did not rob the bank at that ti®@ because ha |j
injured his log. A few days after roading .this article |
Gawon claims'he was visited by a man whoa he refuses to 
identify and whoss ha believes h® introduced to Ray in 1959.
This man'told Gewron he and others had robbed th© bank, 
displayed a valise full of money gad .gave Gsrwron $250. 
About six weeks ago this man again visited Gawron and t
allegedly indicated to him that Hay and one or «©r© other 
persons had been involved with hi® in th© bank robbery. I

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Airtel SACs, Chicago, Detroit, Indianapolis, Jackson, 
Kansas City, Knoxville, Memphis, Milwaukee, Minneapolis, 
New Orleans, Omaha, Little Rock, St. Louis, Springfield

RS: MURKIN

• During this interview Gawron refused to identify
the bank or the man who visited him. He did say that the 
bank was in the deep South in a State like Mississippi, but 
not in Mississippi, in a city that is not small and is near 
a river. The robbers were out of state in five minutes and 
the loot amounted to $50,000, plus or minus two thousand.

Based upon available information, the Chicago 
’’Tribune” and the Bureau’s bank robbery files have been 
reviewed without finding any reference to a robbery such as 
Gawron described.

Gawron has now been reinterviewed and he denies 
having any contact with Ray since Ray’s escape. Regarding 
the southern bank robbery Gawron previously alleged Ray 
was involved in, Gawron now states that this could have 
occurred in July, 1967, instead of June, and was in a city on 
the east bank of the Mississippi RiverJ

Each office receiving this communication should 
make a review of their records to determine if such bank 
robbery or any other robbery coming within the jurisdiction 
of the Bureau occurred. You should make inquiry at appropriate 
police departments to determine if a robbery of this magnitude 
exists in their files.

Armed and dangerous.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



5/16/68

Airtel

To: SACs, Chicago
Detroit 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Kansas City 
Knoxville 
Memphis 
Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Hew Orleans 
Onaka 
Little Bock 
St, Louis 
Springfield

Stow: Director, FBI (44-38861) 

mns

John Eugene Gawon ^s interviewed by St, Louis 
Office and advised he taught Kay to bo a burglar. Ho 
stated that on or about 6/23-24/67, he read in the Chicago 
"Tribune” of a $50,000 bank burglary in a southern state 
and recalled that he and Hay cased the sasq bank in 1953 
or 1959, but did not rob the bank nt that tiss because he 
injured his leg. A few days after reading this article 
Gavron claims he was visited by a esq whom ho refuses to 
identify and whoa ho believes he Introduced to Hay in 1959. 
This nan told Gawron he and others had robbed tho bank, 
displayed a valise full of isoney and gavo Gawron $250. 
About six weeks ago this ass again visited Gavron and 
allegedly indicated to his that Kay and one or soro other 
persons had been involved with bin in tho bank robbery.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Airtel SACs, Chicago, Detroit, Indianapolis, Jackson, 
Kansas City, Knoxville, Memphis, Milwaukee, Minneapolis, 
New Orleans, Omaha, Little Rock, St. Louis, Springfield

RE: MURKIN

During this interview Gawron refused to identify 
the bank or the man who visited him. He did say that the 
bank was -in the deep South in a State like Mississippi, but 
not in Mississippi, in a city that is not small and is near 
a river. The robbers were out of state in five minutes and 
the loot amounted to $50,000, plus or minus two thousand.

Based upon available information, the Chicago 
♦’Tribune” and the Bureau’s bank robbery files have been 
reviewed without finding any reference to a robbery such as 
Gawron described.

Gawron has now been reinterviewod and he denies 
having any contact with Ray since Ray’s escape. Regarding 
the southern bank robbery Gawron previously alleged Ray 
was involved in, Gawron now states that this could have 
occurred in July, 1957, instead of June, and was in a city on 
the east bank of the Mississippi River.

Each office receiving this communication should 
make a review of their records to determine if such bank 
robbery or any other robbery coming within the jurisdiction 
of the Bureau occurred. You should make inquiry at appropriate 
police departments to determine if a robbery of this magnitude 
exists in their files.

Armed and dangerous.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



''■■1S^V^^ 7",\y , T 5/20/68

KURKIN

Re Athnta teletyj® to the Bureau, Meehls, and 
Sj^ingtield/dated 4/29/68.

On 4/30/68, -«rs* DORRIS CIARK, Illinois Bell Mei 
phoneCdrjpany, Alton* Illinois* advised tMt telephone nuaber 
466-1186 vis issued to TED SIG ITE* 5224 Wicfeway* Godfrey, 
Illinois; that telephone nunber 466-4543 vas issued to JOSEPH 
LAVITE,4818 Clnderella,Godfrey,Illinois.

;ftfeW SIGITE^ 5224 Wickway, Godfrey, Illinois, 
advised that her daughter* linda elizondo, 1# i student at 
Kas^y Junlor CoHeg^ Athnta j Georgla, and resides at' the 
Red Mon Apartments in that cityv She stated that LINDA “ ‘ 
has. telephone number 876*6449^ and that she very often calls 
hone and also call8 her sister, Mr^ JOSEPH LAVITE, Mrs. 
SIGITE stated that the only calls that she has ever received 
from Atlanta in recent souths have been iron her daughter,

LINDA EilZW il# interviewed at' hdr.anther*#v 
residence, 5224 Wickwayy Godfrey, Illinois, at which tine 
sheadyised she ison .vacation from Massey Junior College, 
Atlanta, Georgia« She stated that she frequently calls her 
parents and her sister at telephone nunbers 466-1186 and 
466-4543 frost her phone in Atlanta j. which has telephone lumber 
876-6449, She atated that it iff very likely that sto placed 
calls to her aother and sister in February>1968, from Atlanta.

2 - Meaphia (44-1987)
1 a Atlanta(44-2386>(Info) 

‘ • f) * Springfield (44-561) 
■ RCH/eab < ■

S '. -

: ? : SEARCH^ _

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 5/20/68

SAC, SPBINGFIEUX (44-561)

If •K!4<i

; / ? Be ^ J
' Springfield, dated 4/29/68. ■ \ ■

Oh 4/30/68* Kra. DORBIS CLAKK, Illinois Sell Tele* . 
phcneCcnpany, Altcm* Illinois* advi^d that telephone nuaber : 
466-1186 was lamed to ?KD SIGITE, 5224 Wickway, Godley 
Illinois; that telephone huaber 466-4543 waa issued to JOSEPH 
LAV ITE, 4818Cinderella, Godfrey, rllMnoid. ■ .

mm
7 Mrs. TED SIGITE, 5224 Wickway, Godfrey, ininoia, 

advised that her daughter, LINDAELIZGNDO, 1# a. student at 
; Hassey Junior College, Atlanta* Georgia, and resides at the 
Bed Lion Apart»ent# in that city* She stated that LINDA 
h#ntelephcHtonunber876-6449,andt^ ahevery of ten call# ’
haae and also-calls her slster, Mrs. JOSEPH LAVITE. Mrs. ' -
SIGITE stated that the only calM that Who has ever received . 
fro* Atlanta in recent aonths have been froB her daughter, 
LINDA. '~ \

WngLnQM ELI2COO ^ at her Bother’s '
: residence,. 5224 Wickway, Godfrey, Illinols, at which tlae

Atlanta, 'Georgia*- ^o ^^te# that' ^^ <frew heir
j^ents and her sister H telephone n^ hod
4SM543 fr<m her phon^^ which ha® telephone number
876-6449. She stated tha^ it is very lively that she placed 
call® io WiptW hnd slster i^F^ 1968,, iron Atlanta.

2 - iK^Ma (44-1987) 
X* AtlauU (44-2386)(Info) 
(^* Springfield(44-561) ;
HCH/eab / : ; • - -

i-

SEac^o .
' ’ S^RIAi,^.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY IM1 tOittON 
OSA OEM. RCO. NO, 2?

9010*104

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) DATE: 5/20/68

FROM : SA JAMES R. ROGERS - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
CR

Re Springfield teletype to SAC, Chicago and 
Director dated 4/26/68.

. Z On 5/7/68 Chief of Police DEAN WATSON, Kewanee,
advised that he knew of a DWIGHT ROWE having formerly 
lived in Kewanee, but advised that he had not seen him 
in years. He further advised that both of ROWE’s parents 
were deceased, but that he believed ROSE V. JACABSON, 111 
Hollis Street, Kewanee, was related in some way to ROWE.

On 5/7/68 Mrs. ROSE V. JACABSON, 111, Hollis, 
Kewanee, advised that DWIGHT ROWE was her first husband’s 
brother. She further advised that ROWE quite often visits 
her children, but has not done so since the assassination 
of MARTIN LUTHER KING. She has never heard him mention 
JAMES EARL RAY. Mrs. JACABSON advised that ROWE presently 
resides at 905 Third Street, Green Rock, Illinois.

On 5/7/68 attempts were made to contact ROWE, 905 
Third Street, Green Rock, Illinois, but were unsuccessful.

On 5/8/68 DWIGHT PIERSON ROWE, 905 Third Street, 
Green Rock, Illinois, advised that he had served time at 
Pontiac, Illinois, but stated he did not remember JAMES 
EARL RAY. He stated that to the best of his knowledge 
the first he had ever heard of RAY was when his picture 
appeared in the newspapers in regard to KING. ROWE advised 
that he met so many other men while in Pontiac using so 
many different names that he could have met RAY and not
realized it

^/- Springfield (44-561) 
JRR/tlp

SEARCHED

SERIALIZED

/7 FBI — SPRINGFIElJ) I (

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5/20/68

SA JAMES R. ROGERS - P -

MURKIN 
CR

Re Springfield teletype to SAC, Chicago and 
Director dated 4/26/68.

On 5/7/68 Chief of Police DEAN WATSON, Kewanee, 
advised that he knew of a DWIGHT ROWE having formerly 
lived in Kewanee, but advised that he had not seen him 
in years. He further advised that both of ROWE's parents 
were deceased, but that he believed ROSE V. JACABSON, 111 
Hollis Street, Kewanee, was related in some way to ROWE.

On 5/7/68 Mrs* ROSE V. JACABSON, 111, Hollis, 
Kewanee, advised that DWIGHT ROWE was her first husband's 
brother. She further advised that ROWE quite often visits 
her children, but has not done so since the assassination 
of MARTIN LUTHER KING. She has never heard him mention 
JAMES EARL RAY. Mrs. JACABSON advised that ROWE presently 
resides at 905 Third Street, Green Rock, Illinois.

On 5/7/68 attempts were made to contact ROWE, 905 
Third Street, Green Rock, Illinois, but were unsuccessful.

On 5/8/68 DWIGHT PIERSON ROWE, 905 Third Street, 
Green Rock, Illinois, advised that he had served time at 
Pontiac, Illinois, but stated he did not remember JAMES 
EARL RAY, He stated that to the best of his knowledge 
the first he had ever heard of RAY was when his picture 
appeared in the newspapers in regard to KING. ROWE advised 
that he met no many other men while in Pontiac using so 
many different names that he could have met RAY and not 
realised it.

/ 2>- Springfield (44-561) 
^JRR/tlp

(2)

MAY P.111968
FGH

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 3-22-64)

F B I

Date: 5/16/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code) 

AI? KAIL
(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOP, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) -P-

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis

Re Cincinnati teletype, 5/15/68

For the information of Indianapolis and Springfield, 
the contents of referenced teletype is set out:

Mrs. JOHN VANCE, 514 Ryan Avenue, Columbus, Ohio,
received a letter from her sister, Mrs. JR. K. PERKINS, 2262 
Market Street, San Francisco. Mrs. VAHCF contacted Columbus 
Resident Agency because the letter contained the following:

r Before I forget RUBY, did you know 
that guy they claim shot MARTIN LUTHER NING 
is a grandson of those RAINES (RAYNES) that 
lived across from us on Vermont Street? 
(JIMMIE). Aunt NETTIE was married to a RAY 
(last name) from Missouri that is also one of 
his aliases. (EA^L RAY) I bet GOLDIE knew 
him. Also DIDDIE. FAY HALL remembers him 
so BERNICE said.'

Mrs. ’A R. PERKINS, 2262 Market Street, San Fran­
cisco, on 5/15/68, advised that the .RAYNES or RAY family 
lived across the street from her grandmother in Quincy, Illinois. 
She advised that she knows nothing about the RAY family and

3 - Bureau (RM)
1 - Cincinnati (Info.) (Ph) _________________
2 - Memphis (44-1937) (RM) WED—>_WX® 
2_- Indianapolis (RM) 
(2> Springfield (RI')
2 - San Francisco

..MTG:bja_________________
(12)

$£W0

FBI— SPRINGFIELD

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SF 173-65
MTG:bja

JAMES EARL RAY except the fact that they could be the RAY 
family that lived across the street from her grandmother. 
She advised it was only after reading about the KING murder 
in the newspapers and reading the name RAY that she associated 
the name and Quincy, Illinois.

_ She advised that the following people from Quincy
live in San Francisco:

GOLDIE CLARK, 244 Circular Avenue, 
South San Francisco, California 
telephone number JU6-7941, 
an employee of the Pacific Telephone Co.

RAYMOND HALL, 1512 Shrader Street, 
San Francisco, California 
telephone number L06-9463.

’ She advised a JAMES HALL was .from Quincy, Illinois
and was now residing at 1711 Shawnee Road, Indianapolis, Ind. 
She advised JAMES HALL was about RAY’s age and grew up in the 
same neighborhood.

She advised that DIRICK (DITTY) FRANKS also known 
as HALL, resided at 615 Jefferson, Quincy, Illinois, and was 
the former husband of GOLDIE CLARK. She advised that GOLDIE 
CLARK at one time operated a house of prostitution in Quincy.

She advised that her .father, LAFAYETTE DILTS, 
exact address unknown, Quincy, Illinois, might know the RAY 
family because at one time he was a bootlegger in Quincy and 
it was reported that the RAY family was engaged -in bootlegging 
activities.

GOLDIE CLARK, 244 Circular Avenue, South San 
Francisco, on 5/15/68, advised that she has been awa.y from 
Quincy, Illinois for several years. She stated she never knew 
the RAY or RAYNES family in Quincy. She advised that she 
did not know JAMES EARL RAY and does not know his present 
whereabouts. She advised that she vaguely recalled having 
heard of an EARL RAY. She advised that she could not furnish
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any information regarding JAMES EARL RAY and/or his present 
whereabouts.

Mrs..RAYMOND HALL, 1512 Shrader, San Francisco, 
on 5/15/68, advised that she and her husband were both from 
Quincy, Illinois but have been away from Quincy for over 
25 years. She advised that they have read newspaper 
accounts of JAMES EARL RAY’s involvement -in the KING case, 
but advised that neither of them know JAMES EARL RAY.
She stated that she has no idea of his present whereabouts.

LEADS

INDIANAPOLIS

AT INDIANAPOLIS, IND. Will contact JAMES HALL, 
1711 Shawnee Road, for any information he might have regard­
ing the background and/or whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY.

SPRINGFIELD

AT QUINCY, ILL. Will contact DIRICK (DITTY) FRANKS, 
aka HALL, 615‘ "Jefferson,.for any information regarding the 
background and/or whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY.

(2) Will contact LAFAYETTE DILTS, exact address 
unknown, possibly 300 block of Elm or Vine, for any infor­
mation regarding background and/or whereabouts of JAMES EARL 
RAY. (Mrs. PERKINS suggested that the Chief of Police would 
know her father’s whereabouts.)

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- 3 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FP*36 .(Rev. 5«2j.$4)

v. AIRTELVxa_________

TO:

Transmit the following in

*

FBI |

Date: 5/16/68 |

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIP MAIL
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FEI (HM88S1)

FROM: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (173-65) -P-

SUBJECT: MURKIN ' .
CR 
00: Memphis

Re Cincinnati teletype, 5\15/68.

For the information of -Indianapolis and Springfield 
the contents of referenced teletype is set out;

Mrs. JOHN VANCE, 5'14 Ryan Avenue, Columbus, Ohio, 
received a letter from her sister, Mrs. R. >1. PERKINS, 2262 
Market Street, San Francisco. Mrs. VAhCE contacted Columbus 
Resident Agency because the letter contained the following:

’’Before I forget RUBY, did you know 
that guy they claim shot MARTIN LUTHER KING 
is a grandson of those RAINES (PAYNES) that 
lived across from us on Vermont Street? 
(JIMMIE). Aunt NETTIE was married to a PAY 
(last name) from Missouri that is also one of
his aliases. (EARL 
him. Also DIDDIE.
so BERNICE said.’

RAY) I bet GOLDIE knew 
FAY HALL remembers him

Mrs. ^ R. PERKINS 2262 Market Street, San Fran-
cisco, on 5/15/68, advised that the RAYNES or RAY family 
lived across the street from her grandmother in Quincy, Illinois
She advised that she knows nothing about the RAY .family and

3 - Bureau (RM)
1 - Cincinnati (Info.) (Ph)
2 - Memphis (44-1887) (RK)
X- Indianapolis (RM) 
(2> Springfield (RM)
2 - San Francisco

ONE XEROX 
COPY MADE

mti &i”i>t>s

®W

(12)

M Per

MAY 2 01968

Approved: -
Special Agent in Charge

Sent
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JAMES EARL RAY except the fact that they could be the RAY 
family that lived across the street from her grandmother. 
She advised it was only after reading about the KING murder 
in the newspapers and reading the name RAY that she associated 
the name and Quincy, Illinois.

She advised that the following people from Quincy 
live in San Francisco:

GOLDIE CLARK, 244 Circular Avenue, 
South San Francisco, California 
telephone number JU6-7941, 
an employee of the Pacific Telephone Co.

RAYMOND HALL, 1512 Shrader Street, 
San Francisco, California 
telephone number L06-9463.

' She advised a JAMES HALL was from Quincy, .Illinois
and was now residing at 1711 Shawnee Road, Indianapolis, Ind. 
She advised JAIMES HALL was about PAY’S age and grew up in the 
same neighborhood.

She advised that DIRICK (DITTY) FRANKS also known 
as HALL, resided at 615 Jefferson, Ouincy, -Illinois, and was 
the former husband of GOLDIE CLARK. She advised that GOLDIE 
CLARK at one time operated a house of prostitution in Ouincy.

She advised that her .father, LAFAYETTE DILTS, 
exact address unknown, Quincy, Illinois, might know the PAY 
family because at one time he was a bootlegger in Quincy and 
it was reported that the RAY family was engaged in bootlegging 
activities.

GOLDIE CLARK, 244 Circular Avenue, South San 
Francisco,'on 5/15/68, advised that she has been away from 
Quincy, Illinois for several years. She stated she never knew 
the RAY or RAYNES family in Quincy. She advised that she 
did not know JAMES EARL RAY and does not know his present 
whereabouts. She advised that she vaguely recalled having, 
heard of an EARL RAY. She advised that she could not furnish
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any information regarding JAMES EARL RAY and/or his present 
whereabouts.

Mrs. RAYMOND HALL, 1512 Shrader, San Francisco, 
on 5/15/68, advised that she and her husband were both from 
Quincy, Illinois but have been away from Quincy for over 
25 years. She advised that they have read newspaper 
accounts of JAMES EARL RAY’s involvement in the KING case, 
but advised that neither of them know JAMES EARL RAY.
She stated that she has no idea of his present whereabouts.

LEADS

INDIANAPOLIS

AT INDIANAPOLIS, IND. Will contact JAMES HALL, 
1711 Shawnee Road, for'any information he might have regard­
ing the background and/or whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY.

SPRINGFIELD

AT QUINCY, ILL. Will contact DIRICK (DITTY) FRANKS, 
aka HALL, 615Jefferson, for any information regarding the 
background and/or whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY.

(2) Will contact LAFAYETTE DILTS, exact address 
unknown, possibly 300 block of Elm or Vine, for any infor­
mation regarding background and/or whereabouts of JAMES EARL 
RAY. (Mrs. PERKINS suggested that the Chief of Police would 
know her father’s whereabouts.)

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

- 3 -
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DEPARTMENT OF POLICE 
CITY OF^NWE-

LESLIE L. DENNY
ILLINOIS1

CHIEF OF POLICE
ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO 

CHIEF OF POLICE

Federal Bureau of Investigati-n 
’United States Department of Justice 
Latent Fingerprint Section 
Kash ington D.C.

&

BE: James Sari Bay 
T.B.I. # 405 042 G.

A

Day 3, 1003

o

Dear 'Sir,

I was requested 'ey our' local agent, Glen Burton to send .any latent Prints that 
.he have lifted since April of 1957, in refrence to case involving the above named 
subject. Enclosed are envelopes containing lifts taken, Crime, Date etc. When finished 
please return to our Department. Any lifts of no value may ba destroyed by you 1^ you 
so desire.

10-21-67 Safe Burglary, Pepsi Cola Bottling Plant, Danville, Ill. Comp # 2776. 
3-.21-68 Continental Tilling Corp. Burglary. Danville, Ill. Comp # 4091. 
4-17-68 Bu$glai;y 444 N. Jackson, Danville, Ill. Coap # 4345. 
4-1-68 Arson, GFand Hotel, Danville, Ill. Coap # 4192.

Any other latents “have been recorded by your I>rcau prior to this letter. I

« „ Sincerely yours,

Robert R. Patterson 
Identification Officer 
Police Department 
Danville, Ill.
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FEDERM BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Washington, ,D. C. 20537

REPORT
at the

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

Complaint <2776 
32-19965 
82328

YOUR FILE NO. 
fBl FILE NO. 
LATENT CASE.NO.

tq: Mr. Leslie L. Denny

May 17, 1868

REGISTERED

Chief of Police 
Danville, Illinois 61832

Attention} Mf. Robert R. Patterson 
Identification Officer

UNKNOWN SUBJECT;
PEPSI COLA BOTTLING PLANT 
DANVILLE, ILLINOIS 
OCTOBER 21, 186?
SAFE BURGLARY

REFERENCE: Letter May 3 1968
EXAMINATION REQUESTEP .BY: ArM-aaaaa
specimens: Auuressee

Three photographs 
One negative 
Thirty-five transparent lifts

One latent fingerprint of value was found in the three 
photographs and the negative submitted in connection with the 
captioned case, 1

Fourteen latent fingerprints of value appear on nine 
of the thirteen lifts submitted in connection with the Continental 
Filling Corporation burglary, your Complaint #4091, latent 
case #92329, ,

(Continued on next page)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (with'copy of incoming) 

^)- Springfield (44-561) (wi of incoming)

THIS REPORT IS FURNISHED FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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Mr* Lesli# L. Denny May 17, 1968

Thirteen latent fingerprints of value were found on 
Un of the eleven lifts submitted in connection with the 
burglary at 444 North Jackson, your Complaint 44345, latent 
case #92330.

your latent fingerprints of value were found on four 
of the eleven lifts submitted In connection with the Grand 
Hotel arson case, your Complaint #4192, latent ease 
#92331. No other latent impressions of value found on the 
submitted lifts*

These latent fingerprints are not identical with the 
fingerprints of James Bari Bay, BUI #4059420,

The three submitted photographs, as well as 
photographs of the latest fingerprints of value appearing 
on the lifts, are being retained in our files where they 
will be available for any additional comparisons you 
may desire* ,

The negative, the lifts, four identifying envelopes, 
and your mailing wrapper are enclosed.

A copy of this report is being forwarded to our 
Springfield Division*

Enclosures (41)

Pages
LC #92328
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FD*36 (Rev. 5*22’64)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (MAIL) AND SACS, CHICAGO (44-1114)

AND SAN DIEGO (44-387)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (5 PGS.)

MURKIN. CR.

RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE DATED MAY SIXTEEN LAST, 

NO COPY FOR CHICAGO.

RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

FOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO, ON MAY FOURTEEN 

LAST AN INDIVIDUAL GIVING NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL DESCRIBED 

HEREAFTER SIGNED AN ESCROW CONTRACT TO PURCHASE A HOME AT 

BONITA, CALIFORNIA, FOR FIFTY ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS GIVING A 

PROMISSORY TYPE CHECK FOR FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND INDICATED 

HE HAD A SIXTYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR CERTIFIED CHECK IN HIS HOTEL 

ROOM.

MARSHALL CLAIMED TO BE EMPLOYED FOR INTERNATIONAL

HARVESTOR COMPANY, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, AND RECENTLY

TRANSFERED TO SAN DIEGO AREA. DESIRED HOUSE SO FAMILY COULD
MOVE TO SAN DIEGO FROM ILLINOIS. ^ ^^ ^ ^

ON SAME AFTERNOON MARSHALL ATTWroffiBWO^PUN^^E AN 
ZAUTO AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, DISPLAYIl^g^ ।

____ Springfield. (44r561).
1 - Bureau (44-38861) (
1 - Memphis (44-1987) ( 

Approved: ---------------------- J/.L^~
Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

FBI |

Date: [
I 

Transmit the following In ................... . ... .................._. .. ...... .......... _ _ -._ |
(Type in plainiext or code) I

,Via~---------------------------------- ------------------- ------------------- ---- ----------------------
(Priority) .

>H^« MW.WI * MM MMvtaVMMl «*'ta-M i*.M W h* (*:«H-M< <m MWMt'M-*. WM W1*JMM« >W AW ■N'M'IA^M-Ar Mr M MM M MM'M.iL-«K..-MM M,M M.M ** «

SI 44-561 

PAGE TWO 

AND ADVISED HE DESIRED HIS WIFE TO SEE AUTO AND IN VIEW OF 

ESCROW CONTRACT SHOWING FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR DEPOSIT SALESMAN 

' GAVE MARSHALL KEYS TO HIS CAR DESCRIBED HEREINAFTER IN APB 

AND MARSHAL HAS NOT RETURNED CAR.

VARIOUS WITNESSES WHO WERE IN COMPANY OF MARSHALL FCR 

UP TO THREE HOURS STATE MARSHALL POSSIBLY IDENTICAL JAMES EARL 

RAY. ONE PERSON ALMOST POSITIVE OF IDENT. TWO, COWERS SAY 

RESEMBLANCE BETWEEN PHOTOS AND MARSHALL.

FOLLOWING APB COVERING STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRANS­

MITTED;

’’WANTED. UNKNOWN SUBJECT ALSO KNOWN AS WILLIAM A. 

MARSHALL, WHITE, MALE, AMERICAN, FORTY TO FORTYFIVE, FIVE 

FEET NINE, ONE SIX FIVE TO ONE EIGHT ZERO LBS., DARK HAIR, 

FAIR TO MEDIUM COMPLEXION, DRIVING SIXTYSEVEN PLYMOUTH FURY 

III CONVERTIBLE, COLOR GOLD, BLACK TOP, CALIFORNIA LICENSE 

UTW ONE ZERO TWO, VIN P M TWO SEVEN F. SEVEN FOUR TWO THREE 

EIGHT TWO ZERO EIGHT. AUTO OBTAINED BY UNSUB, CHULA VISTA, 

CALIFORNIA, HAY FOURTEEN LAST, FOR DEMONSTRATION AND HAS NOT 

RETURNED. SUBJECT WANTED FOR QUESTIONING, REPEAT QUESTIONING

Approved: ...... -..............  : . Sent
1 Special Agent in Charge

M Per

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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F B I

Date:

Transmit the .following in
(Type in plaintext'or cede)

Via
(Priority)

SI 44-561 

PAGE THREE 

ONLY, NO WARRANT, BY FBI SAN DIEGO. CONSIDER ARMED AND 

DANGEROUS.”

FOR INFO NO STOLEN REPORT PILED RE ^UTO AS CHULA 

VISTA, CALIFORNIA, POLICE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO ACCEPT DUE 

TO CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH MARSHALL OBTAINED AUTOMOBILE.

ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR. WOODROW THOMPSON, 

PARTS MANAGER, EMPLOYED TWENTYTHREE YEARS WITH RUST . 

INTERNATIONAL, INC., INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER (I-H) J NCI, 

INDUSTRIAL TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT COMPANY, ONE SIGHT ZERO 

THREE WEST WASHINGTON STREET, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, ADVISED Tf AT 

THERE HAS NEVER BEEN A WILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR ANY EMPLOYEE 

BY THE NAME MARSHALL WITH THE RUST INTERNATIONAL COMPANY AT 

BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS. HE RELATED THERE IS NO OTHER 

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER DEALER i IN THE BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, 

AREA. THOMPSON FURTHER ADVISED THAT THE CLOSEST REPRESENTATIVE 

FOR THE INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY IS L. C. BARNETT, 

DISTRICT MANAGER, INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY, FOUR ZERO 

FIVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD, PEORIA, ILLINOIS. RECORDS OF CREDIT

Approved:_______ __ _________ _______ .... Sent -........ - M Per....................... -........
Special Agent in Charge
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FD‘$5 (Rev, _5-32-64) ^ I

FBI ।

Date: j

Transmit the .following in__ ____ __ _....__ ____ _ ____ ......_______
(Type in plaintext or code) 1

Via 
(Priority) ।

SI 44-561 

PAGE FOUR 

BUREAU OF BLOOMINGTON, INC., POLICE DEPARTMENT, MCLEAN 

COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE, ALL IN BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, 

NEGATIVE. SEARCH OF CITY DIRECTORY AND TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

FAILED TO REVEAL ANY LISTING FOR WILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR 

SIMILARITY.

ALSO ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR. L. C. BARNETT, 

DISTRICT MANAGER, I-H, FOUR ZERO FIVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD, 

PEORIA, ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT HIS OFFICE COVERS THE 

NORTHERN SIXTY COUNTIES FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WHICH 

INCLUDES BLOOMINGTON, AND HIS RECORDS REFLECT NO ONE BY THE 

NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL AS BEING AN EMPLOYEE OF HIS OR AS 

BEING A FRANCHISE I-H DEALER IN HIS DISTRICT. BARNETT FURTHER 

ADVISED THAT HE KNOWS OF NO RECENT EMPLOYES TRANSFERS FROM 

HIS DISTRICT TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. BARNETT STATED THAT 

ANY FURTHER CHECKS RE MARSHALL SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO I-H 

/ HOME OFFICES, FOUR ZERO ONE NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, 

ILLINOIS^^^,. '

CHICAGO IS REQUESTED TO MAKE APPROPRIATE INQUIRIES 

AT I-H HOME OFFICE RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL AND ADVISE SAN DIEGO.

Approved:....... .............................,,,,,,-- -Sent -...............................M Per ..... ......... . .................
Special Agent in Charge
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FS4{ (Rev, 5-22-64)

F B I

Dat©:

Transmit the following in,
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via*
(Priority)

SI 44-561

PAGE FIVE

COPY MAILED TO MEMPHIS

Sent■Approved: -............-...................... . ..... ...........
Special Agent in Charge
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FBI CHICAGO

FBI SPRNGFLD •

612 PM 5/17/68 URGENT'CEK ■

TO DIRECTOR (MAIL) AND CHICAGO (44-1114) AND SAN DIEGO (44-387)

FROM ' SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 5PP

MURKIN, CR.

,RE SAN DIEGO TELETYPE DATED MAY SIXTEEN LAST, NO COPY FOR 

CHICAGO*

RE WILLIAM A* MARSHALL* , - ■

. EOR THE INFORMATION OF CHICAGO, ON MAY FOURTEEN 

LAST AN- INDIVIDUAL GIVING NAME WILLIAM A* MARSHALL DESCRIBED 

HEREAFTER SIGNED AN ESCROW CONTRACT TO PURCHASE A HOME AT V e .

BONITA, CALIFORNIA, FOR FIFTYONE THOUSAND DOLLARS GIVING A 

PROMISSORY TYPE CHECK FOR FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND INDICATED 

HE HAD A SIXTYFIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR CERTIFIED CHECK IN HIS HOTEL 

ROOM. . ■ '

MARSHALL CLAIMED TO BE EMPLOYED FOR INTERNATIONAL

HARVESTOR COMPANY, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, AND RECENTLY

TRANSFERED TO SAN DIEGO AREA* DESIRED HOUSE SO FAMILY COULD

MOVE TO SAN DIEGO FROM ILLINOIS* >

ON SAME AFTERNOON MARSHALL ATTEMPTED TO PURCHASE AN

AUTO AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, DISPLAYING ESCROW CONTRACT

END PAGE ONE - ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PAGE TWO

AND, ADVISED HE DESIRED HIS WIFE TO SEE AUTO AND IN VIEW OF 

ESCROW CONTRACT SHOWING FIVE THOUSAND DOLLAR DEPOSIT SALESMAN 

GAVE MARSHALL KEYS TO HIS CAR DESCRIBED HEREINAFTER IN APB 

AND MARSHALL .HAS NOT RETURNED CAR*

. VARIOUS WITNESSES WHO WERE IN COMPANY OF MARSHALL FOR 

UP TO THREE HOURS STATE MARSHALL POSSIBLY IDENTICAL JAMES EARL 

RAY. ONE PERSON ALMOST POSITIVE OF IDENT. TWO OTHERS SAY 

RESEMBLANCE BETWEEN PHOTOS AND MARSHALL.

FOLLOWING APB COVERING STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRANSMITTED: , 

•'WANTED. UNKNOWN SUBJECT ALSO KNOWN AS WILLIAM A. 

MARSHALL, WHITE, MALE, AMERICAN, FORTY TO FORTYFIVE, FIVE 

FEET NINE, ONE SIX FIVE TO ONE EIGHT ZERO LBS., DARK HAIR, 

FAIR TO MEDIUM COMPLEXION, DRIVING SIXTYSEVEN PLYMOUTH FURY 

III CONVERTIBLE, COLOR GOLD, BLACK TOP, CALIFORNIA LICENSE 

UTW ONE ZERO TWO, VIN P M TWO SEVEN F SEVEN FOUR TWO THREE 

EIGHT TWO ZERO EIGHT. AUTO OBTAINED BY UNSUB, CHULA VISTA, 

CALIFORNIA, MAY FOURTEEN LAST, FOR DEMONSTRATION AND HAS NOT 

RETURNED. .SUBJECT WANTED FOR QUESTIONING, REPEAT QUESTIONING 

END PAGE TWO

I
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PAGE THREE .

ONLY, NO WARRANT, BY FBI SAN DIEGO. CONSIDER ARMED AND 

* DANGEROUS".

FOR INFO NO STOLEN REPORT FILED RE AUTO AS CHULA ' 

VISTA, CALIFORNIA, POLICE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO ACCEPT DUE > 

TO CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH MARSHALL OBTAINED AUTOMOBILE. 

" ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR. WOODROW THOMPSON, ’

. PARTS MANAGER, EMPLOYED TWENTYTHREE YEARS WITH RUST 

INTERNATIONAL, INC., INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER CI-H> INC., 

INDUSTRIAL TRACTOR AND EQUIPMENT COMPANY, ONE EIGHT ZERO 

THREE VEST WASHINGTON STREET, BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT 

THERE HAS NEVER BEEN A WILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR ANY EMPLOYEE 

BY THE NAME MARSHALL WITH THE RUST INTERNATIONAL COMPANY AT 

BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS. HE RELATED THERE IS NO OTHER 

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER DEALER IN THE BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, 

AREA. THOMPSON FURTHER ADVISED THAT THE CLOSEST REPRESENTATIVE 

FOR THE INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY IS L.C. BARNETT, 

DISTRICT MANAGER, INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY, FOUR ZERO 

FIVE ROCK ISLAND ROAD, PEORIA, ILLINOIS. RECORDS OF CREDIT 

END PAGE THREE ' '
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PAGE FOUR

BUREAU OF BLOOMINGTON? INC., POLICE DEPARTMENT, MCLEAN 

COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, ALL IN BLOOMINGTON, ILLINOIS, 

NEGATIVE. SEARCH OF CITY DIRECTORY AND TELEPHONE DIRECTORY 

FAILED TO REVEAL ANY LISTING FOR VILLIAM A. MARSHALL OR 

SIMILARITY.

-ALSO ON MAY SEVENTEEN PRESENT, MR. L.C. BARNETT, 

DISTRICT MANAGER, I-H, FOUR ZERO FI WE ROCK ISLAND ROAD, 

PEORIA, ILLINOIS, ADVISED THAT HIS OFFICE COVERS THE 

NOTHERN SIXTY COUNTIES FOR THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WHICH 

INCLUDES BLOOMINGTON, AND HIS RECORDS REFLECT NO ONE BY THE 

NAME WILLIAM A. MARSHALL AS BEING AN EMPLOYEE OF HIS OR AS 

BEING Ai FRANCHISE I-H DEALER IN HIS DISTRICT. BARNETT FURTHER 

ADVISED THAT HE KNOWS OF NO RECENT EMPLOYEE TRANSFER FROM 

HIS DISTRICT TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA^ BARNETT STATED THAT 

ANY FURTHER CHECKS RE MARSHALL SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO I-H 

HOME OFFICES, FOUR ZERO ONE NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, 

ILLINOIS.

, CHICAGO IS REQUESTED TO MAKE APPROPRIATE INQUIRIES 

AT I-H HOME OFFICE RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL AND ADVISE SAN DIEGO. 

END PAGE FOUR
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FAT SPWGFLn

FBI CHICAGO ■ : .

212PM .URGENT 5/21/63 IMA ' ■ ’ ^ *

TO DIRECTOR (44-78861), MEMPHIS (44-1927), ST- WUl$ (44-775),

SAN FRANCISCO (177-65)* AND SPRINGFIELD (44-461). y

FROM CHICAGO (44-1 114) P IP Y

MURKIN. ' . ' ' /

RE SPRINGFIELD TEL MAY SEVENTEEN, LAST AW CHICAGO / 

TEL TO SAN FRANCISCO, MAY TWENTY^ LAST- / /

RE ALLEGED ASSOCIATE' ANDREW WILSON Dy CORE, AKABL/CKIE.

DECORE’S SISTER, MRS- MARTHA BUTTIWO^ NINE

TWO FOUR ONE NORTH MAPLE COURT* MORTON/GROVE, ILLINOIS* ADVISED 

TODAY ANDREW WILSON DE CORE WILL BE. AT HER HOME EVENING MAY TWO 

TWO, NEXT* FOR INTERVIEW BY BUAGENTS- CHICAGO WILL HANDLE­

DISCONTINUE INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE DE CORE- ’

ARMED AND DANGEROUS- ' •

END

DM J

FBI SPRNGFLD

X

2X^2
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FBI SPRNnFLD

FBI CHICAGO

219PM URGENT 5/21/6K LMA

TO DIRECTOR (44-WAD, MEMPHIS (44-|98?)> ST. LOUIS <44-775)»

SAN FRANCISCO (177-65)# AND SPRINGFIELD (44-461).

FROM CHICAGO (44-1 M4) P IP

MJRKIN. 1

RE SPRINGFIELD TEL MAX SEVENTEEN* LAST AND ^HICAGO

TEL TO SAN FRANCISCO# MAY TWENTY* LAST*

RE ALLEGED ASSOCIATE ANDREW WILSON DE CORE# AKA BLACKIE.

DECORE’S SISTER# MRS. MARTHA BUTTITTO# NINE

TWO FOUR ONE NORTH MAPLE COURT* MORTON GROVE# ILLINOIS* ADVISED 

TODAY ANDREW WILSON DE/©RE WILL BE AT HER HOME EVENING MAY TWO 

TWO# NEXT* FOR INTERVIEW BY RVAGENTS. CHICAGO WILL HANDLE.

DISCONTINUE INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE DE CORE.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END ' 1 I

DMJ

FBI SPRNGFLD

x ’ ___________ :________
St‘t®______ IWO . 
SfMHEO^^LElii^.

’ MAY211968
FBI —bFr^MjFiixD
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F?I SP-RNGFLU

F13 I CHICAGO '

582PM URGENT -5/81/68 EON

TO DIRECTOR <44-38861> MEMPHIS <^4-J?87) SAN DIEGO (44-887) AND

SPRINGFIELD (44-56D j

from Chicago (44-1114) ip/

MJRKIN

RE SPRINGFIELD T^LE YPE TO DIRECTOR MAY SEVENTEEN LAAT.

RE WILLIAM A.' MARSHALL. ' . , '
-( -----  - ——*• , -

RECORDS OF GENERAL (FFICES INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY

CHECKED REGARDING EMPLOYMENT OF WILLIAM A. MARSHALL. CURRENT

"WORLDWIDE LISTING OF EMPLOYEES SHOWS NO RECORD IDENTIFIABLE WITH 
I

W.A. MARSHALL... THIS kECORD CURRENT AS OF APRIL THIRTY LAST*

Armed and dangerous.
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FBI SPRNGFLD

FBI 'CHICAGO

S22PM URGENT 5/2 1/68 ROM

TO 'DIRECTOR <44-3886,1 ) MEMPHIS <44-1987 > SAN DIEGO <44-387) AND 

SPRINGFIELD <44-561)

FROM CHICAGO <44-1114) IP

WJRKIN

RE SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE TO DIRECTOR MAY SEVENTEEN LAST*

RE WILLIAM A. MARSHALL.

RECORDS OF GENERAL OFF ICES . INTERNAtIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY 

CHECKED REGARDING EMPLOYMENT OF WILLIAM A. MARSHALL. CURRENT 

’WORLDWIDE LISTING OF EMPLOYEES SHOWS NO RECORD IDENTIFIABLE WItH 

W.A. MARSHALL. THIS RECORD CURRENT AS OF APRIL THIRTY LAST* 

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

J?P

FBI SPRNGFLD

P
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OPTIONAL WM NO. 1$ ^ 9010-104
MAY 1*4} COITION 
OSA WK UO. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAG (44-561) DATE: 5-21-68

FROM :, SPC DAVID J. KAPP

SUBJECT: MURKIN

At approx. 6:35 PM, 5-21-68, DAVID BLACKMAN, 949 E. Pells, 
Paxton, Illinois, telephone 379-2244, telenHonically advised as 
follows: 7

He came across article regarding JAMES EARL RAY in the local 
paper this evening and recalled seeing an individual who he thought 
might have been RAY, between 5:10 & 5:15 A.M., this date. This 
individual was walking along Route 45, one mile North of Rantoul, 
Illinois, at the time indicated above. Individual appeared ragged 
looking, was wearing dark coat (long), had on white shirt.

Mr. BLACKMAN stated he was furnishing this information for 
whatever it might be worth in locating JAMES EARL RAY.

(2) 
DJK:djk
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SAC (44-561) 5-21-68

SPC DAVID J, KAPP

MURKIN

At approx. 6:35 PM, 5-21-68, DAVID BLACKMAN, 949 E. Pells, 
Paxton, Illinois, telephone 379-2244, telephonically advised as 
follows:

He came across article regarding JAMES EARL RAY in the local 
paper this evening and recalled seeing an individual who he thought 
might have been RAY, between 5:10 & 5:15 A,Mm this date. This 
individual was walking along Route 45, one mile North of Rantoul, 
Illinois, at the time indicated above. Individual appeared ragged 
looking, was wearing dark coat (long), had on white shirt.

Mr. BLACKMAN stated he was furnishing this information for 
whatever it might be worth in locating JAMES EARL RAY.

(2) 
DJK:djk

MAY 211868
FBI — SPRINGFIELD
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fD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dote—.May_.l fl^L9££

Miss F^^^ age twelve, 533 West Porrast
Hill Avenue, Peoria, xHinois, viewed photographs of 
James EARL RAY, FBI Number 405 9420. She advised that 
she could not identify the photographs of RAY as any 
person she had observed while vacationing in New Orleans, 
Louisiana, during December, 1967.

Miss CONEY advised she vacationed at New Orleans, 
Louisiana, between December 17-24, 1967, with her parents, 
Mr. and Mrs. ROBERT A. CONEY, .Peoria, Illinois. The 
family was registered guests at the Provincial Motel, 
New Orleans, Louisiana, during that period of time. At 
times during the above visit, she recalled seeing a white 
sports model automobile that was parked in the archway 
area of the above motel in the loading and unloading area. 
She recalled the automobile was parked in the archway 'area 
of the motel on three or maybe four occasions and that she 
had walked around the automobile to cross the .archway area 
to the restaurant portion of the motel. She could not 
accurately describe the make or model of the automobile 
and could not accurately describe the adults associated 
with the automobile. She stated she did recall there were 
■two small children accompanying the adults. She was of the 
opinion -that the children were girls under ten years of age* 
She advised she did not observe these individuals in any 
other portion of the motel area.

-5/15/63 a) Peoria, Illinois F1U# SI 44-561 -S3~^

ty SA^UENTI^^^ Dote dictoted_^/lV^____

This document contain* neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI end I* loaned to your agency: 
It and It* contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FD-3,02 (R«v. 445-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.'Magistrate ROBERT .A. COMET, Room 402, County
Building, Peoria, Illinois, a former United States 
Commissioner of the Southern .District of Illinois, 
advised he, his wife, and -daughter, age twelve,
vacationed in New Orleans., -Louis iana^ouring December, 1967, 
and were registered guests of the Provincial Hotel, 
-1024 Chartres Street, New Orleans, Louisiana, for an eight- 
day period .between December 17 and December 24, 1967. Ho 
stated they ate breakfast at the motel dining room but 
otherwise spent the remainder of the days sight-seeing in 
Mew Orleans, Louisiana. He selected the motel, which he 
described as a very sedate and quiet place, at the suggestion 
of the Chicago Motor Club, Peoria, -Illinois.

Magistrate CONEY observed photographs of JAMES EARL
RAY, FBI Number 405 942G, then stated he could recall nothing 
relating to this individual.

<
On 5/14/68 ot. Peoria, Illinois_______ ___.Fiiot SI 44-561^^6

by__SAjW^IlLJL_i^ _______________ D^dU.oM„5Z15Z68____________
This document contoins neither recommendations Mr conclusions of the f 81. It Is the property of the FBI ond it fooned to your agency: 
it ond Ite contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

10-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

n... Hay. 16,, 1963

Mrs. ROBERT A. COW, 5'33 West Forrest Hill. 
Avenue/ 'Peoria, Illinois, viewed photographs of JAMES 
EARL RAY, FBI Number -405 942G, and she was guestioned 
regard.ing her observation while a guest at the 
Provincial Motel, 1024 Chartres, New Orleans, Louisiana,

She could not identity the above photographs 
of RAY as any person she had observed while -in -the 'New 
Orleans, Louisiana, area during December, 1967.

she -related her observations while a guest at 
the above motel between December’17-24, 1967. She 
recalled seeing a white sports automobile parked at the 
archway area of the motel which she stated was used for 
loading and unloading purposes only. She first .observed 
this automobile about the time of her arrival at the 
motel between 3:00 and 5:00 P.M., Sunday, December 17, 1967.

Mrs. CONEY related this white automobile could 
have been a Mustang model car. She stated the automobile 
was definitely an American-made car. She recalled the 
auto because it was parked in the motel archway area on 
three or maybe four occasions, and she had to walk around 
the automobile to cross the archway area to the restaurant. 
She noted this car was a late model car that appeared to be 
waxed and extremely clean in appearance.

Mrs. CONEY stated her impressions of the activity 
in the area are vague; however, she associated three males 
and two females and two small children with the above 
automobile. She observed the occupants were neatly dressed 
in sports clothing and the adults appeared to be between 
thirty and forty years of age.

The two children appeared to be under ten years 
of age and she believed both to be girls. The women wore 
light colored slacks. The men and women both were neat 
in appearance and attractive. She paid particular attention

nn 5/15/68 Peoria, Illinois FUe* SI 44-561^ J^/

by SA QUENTIN P. STINSON/smr Dote 5/15/68 , 

TH* document contain/ neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency: 
if and its .contents are not to be distributed outside your.agency.
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:si 44-561

to one woman who had her hair wrapped in a peculiar white 
scarf which came under her chin and tied in the back of her 
heck.

Mrs. CONEY advised that she had hot observed the 
above individuals in any other area of the motel and that 
she could not furnish further descriptive information 
concerning them. ,
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. M
MAY IMS COITION 
6SAFTMR(«(n)lOMVl ^F
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO : SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) date: 5/20/68

FROM : SA WILLIAM ROBERTS, III

subject: MURKIN

Re HARVEY LOW

On 4/8-9/68,/the following agencies were contacted 
in Springfield re LOWMEYER with negative results:

Springfield Credit Bureau

' Springfield Police Department^

Sangamon County Sheriff’s Office

Department of Motor Vehicles and Drivers License
Division, Secretary of States Office

Springfield Telephone Directory

Springfield City Directory

9M#*1M

^)- Springfield 

WR/eab
(1)

MAY 2 01968
FBI—SPRINGFIELD

SEARCHED____ INDEXED 

SERIATED ^/&hEO

Buy US. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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OPTIONAL FORM ND. 10 
~ MAY fM EDITION '

^^T*^ FPMR (41 CFR) 10MM ▼

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO :SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) date: 5/20/68

from :SA WILLIAM ROBERTS, III

subject: MURK IN

Re ERIC STARVO GALT.

The following were contacted in Sangamon County, 
Illinois, for any information re GALT, with negative results:

Chatham Community Bank 
BILL GLAZE, Assistant Cashier

Farmers State Bank 
Buffalo, Illinois 
JAMES ZARA, Assistant Cashier

Rochester State Bank 
H. E. THURMAN, Teller

Riverton Community Bank
VINCENT ZARA, Assistant Cashier

Williamsville State Bank
RAY SHARPE, Cashier

Bank of Pawnee
EMILY STANDEFER, Teller

American Savings and Loan 
Springfield, Illinois 
V. J. KERHLIKAR, President

Citizens Savings and Loan 
Springfield, Illinois 
LOYD LEHENAY, President

First Federal Savings and Loan 
Springfield, Illinois 
CHESTER MERRITT, Secretary

The following agencies were also checked re GALT with

9M0-100

negative results:

dP- Springfield (44-561) 
WR/eab 
(1)

SEARCHED ................ INDEXED ......

MAY 2 01968 
fBl — SPRINSHUO

Buy US. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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SI 44-561

Springfield Credit Bureau 

Springfield Police Department 

Sangamon County Sheriff’s Office 

, Springfield Telephone Directory 

City Directory 

Telephone Directories for Springfield Division 

State Selective Service System 

Springfield FBI Indices 

Drivers License Division and MVB, Secretary of 
States Office, Springfield

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Routing Slip 
.0-7 (Bev. .9-25-67) (Copies to Offices Checked)

TO: SAC,

Qj Atbony 
O Albuquerque 
Q Ahrhotoqs 
IT1 Atlanta 
("■J Baltimore 

B)rmw<ghgm 
3<‘»<cn

Q Buffalo 
bl,"e 

fj Charlotte

CT} Cincinnati 
CT Cleveland 
B Columbia

_, 0,1 U’ S
1" ] (A nver 
CT'i Detroit 
;*’ Cl Paso 
'_ J Honolulu

CD Houston 
CD Indianapolis 
Q Jackson 
{. J Jacksonville 
Q Kansas City 
CD Knoxville 
CTj (us Vegas 
B Li'ttle Rock 
Q Bos Angeles 
f") louisvllle 
Q Memphis 
IT) Miami 
qmhwaukee 
(J Minneapolis 
1^,4 I.Lviiv 
T] t.'ewark 
(^ ] Uew Haven 
CT New Orleans 
(3) New York City

Norfolk 
Oklahoma City 
Omaha 
Philadelphia 
Phoenix 
Pittsburgh 
Portland 
Richmond 
Sacramento

f*J Tampa
Q Washington Field

SSt. Louis
Salt Lake City 

CTSib Antonio 
[Z] San Diego 
CT San Francisco 
g San J ego 
__  Savannah 
CT Seattle 
I^^Springfietd

April

TO LEGATs
O Bern 
Q Bonn 
fj Buenos Aires 
Q Hong Kong 
11 London 
PT) Manila 
Q Mexico, O,F, 
C] Ottawa 
□ Parts 
Q Rome 
Q Santo Ppm ingo

16, 1968

Q Fer Information
Retention 

CT) optional

CD ^‘* **ct°$*d Is for your triform 
all -sources, CD paraphrase

Q Enclosed are Corroded pa 
dated

ten.

s from report of SA

fltents.

fjAtSpproprlate
Ctlon CT 1 Sureo. by -

U used in a future report, CT) conceal

Remarks:

The attachedphotographs are to be retained 
in the personal ssession of the SAC until 
otherwise instructed by the Bure

Cnc. 
iniii 
Urjile

SEARCHED.^—JNDEXED_______

EBI-SPRINGEIELQ
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FD44 (Htv. $-22-54)

Transmit She following in

F B I 

Date: 5-25-63

(Type in plaintext or Code)

Via._^TRTEL___. ___AIRJLUL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38881)

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) ' - P -

SUBJECT: MURKIN -

(00: MEMPHIS)

Re San Francisco airtel to Bureau dated 5-16-68, 
a copy of which is enclosed for St, Louis.

On 5-22-68, 5-23-68, and 5-24-68, ORVILLE BURNETT, 
615 Jefferson Street, Quincy, Illinois, advised SA ELYON H. 
DAVIS that DIDRICK CLYDE HALL, aka DIDRICK FRANKS, DITTY 
HALL, is a relative of his and normally resides at that 
address. HALL is an alcoholic and has been missing fox' several 
days. This is not unusual for HALL as he goes on extended 
drunks and will be gone from Quincy for several days at a 
time before returning.

On 5-22-68, and 5-23-68, efforts to locate LAFAYETTE 
DILTS in Quincy, Illinois, were unsuccessful as his whereabouts 
are unknown to the Quincy Police Department, Credit Bureau and 
other sources.

On 5-24-68, SI 1586-C advised that LAFAYETTE DILTS, 
aka LAFE DILTS, is presently residing at La Grange, Missouri, 
and either works as a commercial fisherman or operates a 
fish market in La Grange. DILTS has a girlfriend in La 
Grange by the name of MAHALA LA MARR.

3 - Bureau (44-38861) (RM)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) (RM)
2 -St. Louis (Enc. 1) (RM) 

Springfield (44-561)
EHD:ras
(9) Jka>

indexed, 
flLED/^

Approved: -.................... ' . ’ _________
Special Agent in Charge

Sent __________ _____M Per --- -- ----- ....... ....... .
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